

PR221682en

**05/12/2022**

## ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIRECTORATE NOTICE

In accordance with the Food Safety Act and Regulation (EC) No. 178 of 2002 of the European Parliament and of the Council, the Environmental Health Directorate within the Superintendence of Public Health wishes to inform the public that following information received through the involved operator, and later also through the Competent Authority in the UK, the following products must not be consumed in view that they may potentially contain small beads (2-3mm) of food grade silica.

Product Description:	Chocolate drink powders  Nestlé Aero Hot Choc (plastic container by 288g)
Name of product on the labels:	Nestlé Aero Hot Choc (satchets by 24g)  Nestlé Aero Go Instant Hot Choc cups (28g)
Durability dates:	All dates up to End November 2023 (BBE 11/2023)

For further information, the public is kindly requested to contact the Health Inspectorate Services between 8:00 a.m. and 2:30 p.m. on telephone number 21337333 or by email [mhi@gov.mt](mailto:mhi@gov.mt). The public is also being invited to access the Directorate's Facebook page at <https://www.facebook.com/pages/Environmental-Health-Directorate-Malta/145027878928626?ref=hl> or our official website at for similar information. <https://deputyprimeminister.gov.mt/en/environmental/Pages/Home-Page.aspx>



